
COMMUNITY SAFETY PRECINCT COMMITTEE MEETING SHOALHAVEN LAC  - 6 May 2009 
 

Name Role Organisation & Address Email Phone  
Wayne O’Keefe A/Commander NSW Police Force 88 Plunkett Street Nowra  2541 okee1way@police.nsw.gov.au 44219630 
Kevin McNeil Inspector/Chairman NSW Police Force 88 Plunkett Street Nowra  2541 Mcne1kev@police.nsw.gov.au 44219640 
Glen Broadhead Crime Manager NSW Police Force 88 Plunkett Street Nowra  2541 Broa1gle@police.nsw.gov.au 44219690 
Kevin Henry Crime Co-ordinator NSW Police Force 88 Plunkett Street Nowra  2541 Henr1kev@police.nsw.gov.au 44219612 
Kerry Smith Executive Officer NSW Police Force 88 Plunkett Street Nowra  2541 Smit2ker@police.nsw.gov.au 44219606 
Shelley Hancock State Member Member for Sth Coast 38 Berry St Nowra  Southcoast@parliament.nsw.gov.au 44210222 
Matt Brown State Member Member for Kiama 125 Terralong St Kiama 2533 Kiama@parliament.nsw.gov.au 42321082 
Paul Green Mayor City of Shoalhaven PO Box 42 Nowra  2541 green@shoalhaven.nsw.gov.au 44293251 
Adele Hyslop Manager Nowra Local Aboriginal Land Council 59 Beinda St Bomaderry 2540 

(PO Box 528 Nowra) 
nlalc@westnet.com.au 
 

44233163 

Sonia Cochrane  Executive officer   Shoalhaven Business Chamber P O Box 361 Nowra 2541 admin@shoalhavenbusiness.com.au 44233582 
 President Berry Chamber of Commerce & Tourism Inc PO Box 216 Berry  

2535 
info@berry.org.au 44643122 

 President Huskisson Chamber of Commerce & Tourism Inc PO Box 140 
Huskisson  2540 

president@huskisson.asn.au 0403418880 

 President Shoalhaven Heads Chamber of Commerce & Tourism PO Box 54 
Shoalhaven Heads  2535 

 44487828 

John Kinsey  President Sussex Inlet Chamber of Commerce Inc PO Box 81 Sussex Inlet  
2540 

jrsussex@bigpond.com 0407412939 

 President Vincentia Chamber of Commerce 1 Holden St Vincentia  2540  44416346 
 
Brian Richardson  

President Ulladulla & District Community Forum PO Box 282 Ulladulla 2539  
inderlec@hotmail.com 

44557074 
44543050 

Maureeen Webb 
Pamela Wells  
Peter Vincent 
Terry Smith 

Secretary  Basin Villages Forum  
PO Box 37 St Georges Basin  2540 

webb@shoal.net.au 
pam@netcall.com.au 
peterzv@bigpond.com 
tpsmythe@bigpond.com 

44435080 
44435209 
44438463 
44437302 

Steve Jones President Sth Coast Branch Surf Life Saving 7 Hood Cl. Nth Nowra 2540  44212614 
Paul McGroder Shoalhaven Liquor 

Accord 
Huskisson Hotel paul@thehuskypub.com.au 0411479321 

David Anthoness Manager Nowra Youth Group  david@nowrayouthservicesw.org.au 44 221988 
Jody Histon Manager Ulladulla Youth Centre St Vincents St Ulladulla  2539 

 
  

Ken Merryfield 
Anne Louise O’Conner 
Karen Hanson 

President  
 
Secretary 

Shoalhaven Heads Chamber of Commerce Ken.m253@bigpond.net.au 
 
info@coastalpalms.com.au 

44487828 
44487551 
 
44487206 

 


